# OP \$140.00 86491650

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
La Pietra Thinstone Veneer of Monroe, Inc.		01/27/2017	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R. Stone Co., LLC	
Street Address:	164 Park Lane	
City:	Trumbull	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06611	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86491650	CARMEL HILL	
Serial Number:	86492160	NANTUCKET BLUE	
Serial Number:	86492135	NORTH SHORE	
Serial Number:	86492141	OLD NEW ENGLAND	
Serial Number:	86492146	WESTCHESTER TAN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2034590201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-459-0200

Email:info@patlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:Douglas M. McAllisterAddress Line 1:755 Main Street, Bldg 8

Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas M. McAllister
SIGNATURE:	/douglas m. mcallister/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=STO-100\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=STO-100\_Assignment#page2.tif source=STO-100\_Assignment#page3.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LA PIETRA THINSTONE VENEER OF MONROE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, with a place of business at 1106 Federal Road, Brookfield, Connecticut 06804 (hereinafter "LA PIETRA"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark applications, and has developed certain rights in and to the common law trademarks listed on the attached SCHEDULE A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, **R. STONE CO., LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having a business address at 164 Park Lane, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611 (hereinafter "**R. STONE**"), is desirous of acquiring **LA PIETRA's** entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, each of the pending U.S. trademarks and the common law trademarks listed on the attached SCHEDULE A are currently in use in U.S. commerce by **LA PIETRA**;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **LA PIETRA** has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **R. STONE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, **LA PIETRA'S** entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights and all rights of action against past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **R. STONE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said **LA PIETRA** if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

**LA PIETRA** agrees to execute or procure the execution of any and all future Assignments, or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ownership of the property and

rights herein assigned to R. STONE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LA PIETRA, intending to be legally bound, has caused these presents to be executed and sealed, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2017.

> LA PIETRA THINSTONE VENEER OF MONROE, INC.

Edizar Sabricio amoral
Witness
Edizart Sabricio amoral
Witness Name Printed

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. Application No.	U.S. Filing Date/or approximate Common Law First Use Date
CARMEL HILL	86/491,650	December 29, 2014
NANTUCKET BLUE	86/492,160	December 30, 2014
NORTH SHORE	86/492,135	December 30, 2014
OLD NEW ENGLAND	86/492,141	December 30, 2014
WESTCHESTER TAN	86/492,146	December 30, 2014
COUNTRY FIELDSTONE		DECEMBER 2010
CONNECTICUT SMALL ROUNDS (including permutation CT SMALL ROUNDS)		DECEMBER 2010
CONNECTICUT RIVER ROUNDS (including permutation CT RIVER ROUNDS)		DECEMBER 2010
ZALOTA		DECEMBER 2010

**RECORDED: 02/13/2017**